7-3
400 TO 1500 WATT UNIPOLAR
FLIP-DIE SPECIFICATIONS
♦ Exclusive Sussex Semiconductor Flip-Die Technology
♦ Each Die Fully Glass Passivated: Needs No
Encapsulation
♦ Space Saving Substitute For SMA, SMB, and SMC
Packages

SA60 74 .1 -107 -9 .9 60 1 66 .7 81 .5 1 107.0 4 .9 80 .00
SA60A 70 .2 -96 .8-4 .9 60 1 66 .7 73 .7 1 96 .8 5 .4 71 .00
SA64 79 -114-10 64 1 71 .1 86 .9 1 114 4 .6 86 .00
SA64A 74 .8 -103 -5 64 1 71 .1 78 .6 1 103 5 .0 76 .00
SA70 86 .4 -125 -10 70 1 77 .8 95 .1 1 125 4 .2 94 .00
SA70A 81 .9 -113 -5 70 1 77 .8 86 1 113 4 .6 85 .00
SA75 92 .6 -134 -10 75 1 83 .3 102 1 134 3 .9 101.00
SA75A 87 .7 -121 -5 75 1 83 .3 92 .1 1 121 4 .3 91 .00
SA78 96 .3 -139 -10 78 1 86 .7 106 1 139 3 .7 105.00
SA78A 91 .2 -126 -4 .9 78 1 86 .7 95 .8 1 126 4 .1 95 .00
SA85 104.7 -151 -9 .8 85 1 94 .4 115 1 151 3 .4 114.00
SA85A 99 .2 -137 -4 .8 85 1 94 .4 104 1 137 3 .8 103.00
SA90 66 -160-9 .9 90 1 100.0 122 1 160 3 .2 121.00
SA90A 105.5 -146 -5 .2 90 1 100.0 111 1 146 3 .5 110.00
SA100 123.5 -179 -10 .1 100 1 111.0 136 1 179 2 .9 135.00
SA100A 117-162 -5 .1 100 1 111.0 123 1 162 3 .2 123.00
SA110 135.5 -196 -9 .9 110 1 122.0 149 1 196 2 .6 148.00
SA110A 128.5 -177 -5 110 1 122.0 135 1 177 2 .9 133.00
SA120 148-214 -10 .1 120 1 133.0 163 1 214 2 .4 162.00
SA120A 140-193 -5 120 1 133.0 147 1 193 2 .7 146.00
SA130 160-230 -10 130 1 144.0 176 1 230 2 .2 175.00
SA130A 151.5 -209 -4 .9 130 1 144.0 159 1 209 2 .5 158.00
SA150 185.5 -268 -9 .9 150 1 167.0 204 1 268 1 .9 203.00
SA150A 176-243 -5 .1 150 1 167.0 185 1 243 2 .1 184.00
SA160 198-257 -10 .1 160 1 178.0 218 1 257 2 .0 217.00
SA160A 187.5 -259 -5 160 1 178.0 197 1 259 2 .0 196.00
SA170 210-304 -10 170 1 189.0 231 1 304 1 .7 230.00
SA170A 199-275 -5 170 1 189.0 209 1 275 1 .9 208.00
T ABL E  7A - 500  W AT T  T RANS IE NT  S UP P R E S S O R DIE  E L E CT RICAL  S P E CIF ICAT IO NS  (N OT E  1 )
L OOS E  L IP S
S IN K
S HIP S !

I P P
A m p s
MA X.  T EMP.
C O EF F IC IEN T
O F  VBR
(% /°C )
1N 6267 1 .5KE6 .8 6.8-10.8-10 5.50 1000 6.12 7.48 10 10.8 145.0 0.057
1N 6267A 1.5KE6 .8A 6.8-10.5-5 5.80 1000 6.45 7.14 10 10.5 150.0 0.057
1N 6268 1 .5KE7 .5 7.5-11.7-10 6.05 500 6.75 8.25 10 11.7 134.0 0.061
1N 6268A 1.5KE7 .5A 7.5-11.3-5 6.40 500 7.13 7.88 10 11.3 139.0 0.061
1N 6269 1 .5KE8 .2 8.2-12.5-10 6.63 200 7.38 9.02 10 12.5 126.0 0.065
1N 6269A 1.5KE8 .2A 8.2-12.1-5 7.02 200 7.79 8.61 10 12.1 130.0 0.065
1N 6270 1 .5KE9 .1 9.1-13.8-10 7.37 50 8.19 10.00 1 13.8 114.0 0.068
1N 6270A 1.5KE9 .1A 9.1-13.4-5 7.78 50 8.65 9.55 1 13.4 117.0 0.068
1N 6271 1 .5KE10 10-15.0-10 8.10 10 9.00 11.00 1 15.0 105.0 0.073
1N 6271A 1.5KE10A 10-14.5-5 8.55 10 9.50 10.50 1 14.5 108.0 0.073
1N 6272 1 .5KE11 11-16.2-10 8.92 5.0 9.90 12.10 1 16.2 97.0 0.075
1N 6272A 1.5KE11A 11-15.6-5 9.40 5.0 10.50 11.60 1 15.6 100.0 0.075
1N 6273 1 .5KE12 12-17.3-10 9.72 5.0 10.80 13.20 1 17.3 91.0 0.078
1N 6273A 1.5KE12A 12-16.7-5 10.20 5.0 11.40 12.60 1 16.7 94.0 0.078
1N 6274 1 .5KE13 13-19.0-10 10.50 5.0 11.70 14.30 1 19.0 82.0 0.061
1N 6274A 1.5KE13A 13-18.2-5 11.10 5.0 12.40 13.70 1 18.2 86.0 0.081
1N 6275 1 .5KE15 15-22.0-10 12.10 5.0 13.50 16.50 1 22.0 71.0 0.084
1N 6275A 1.5KE15A 15-21.2-5 12.80 5.0 14.30 15.80 1 21.2 74.0 0.084
1N 6276 1 .5KE16 16-23.5-10 12.90 5.0 14.40 17.60 1 23.5 67.0 0.086
1N 6276A 1.5KE16A 16-22.5-5 13.60 5.0 15.20 16.80 1 22.5 70.0 0.086
1N 6277 1 .5KE18 18-26.5-10 14.50 5.0 16.20 19.80 1 26.5 59.0 0.088
1N 6277A 1.5KE18A 18-25.2-5 15.30 5.0 17.10 18.90 1 25.2 60.0 0.088
1N 6278 1 .5KE20 20-29.1-10 16.20 5.0 18.00 22.00 1 29.1 54.0 0.090
1N 6278A 1.5KE20A 20-27.7-5 17.10 5.0 19.00 21.00 1 27.7 56.0 0.090
1N 6279 1 .5KE22 22-31.9-10 17.80 5.0 19.80 24.20 1 31.9 49.0 0.092
1N 6279A 1.5KE22A 22-30.6-5 18.80 5.0 20.90 23.10 1 30.6 51.0 0.092
1N 6280 1 .5KE24 24-34.7-10 19.40 5.0 21.60 26.40 1 34.7 45.0 0.091
1N 6280A 1.5KE24A 24-33.2-5 20.50 5.0 22.80 25.20 1 33.2 47.0 0.094
1N 6281 1 .5KE27 27-39.1-10 21.80 5.0 24.30 29.70 1 39.1 40.0 0.096
1N 6281A 1.5KE27A 27-37.5-5 23.10 5.0 25.70 28.40 1 37.5 42.0 0.096
1N 6282 1 .5KE30 30-43.5-10 24.30 5.0 27.00 33.00 1 43.5 36.0 0.097
1N 6282A 1.5KE30A 30-41.4-5 25.60 5.0 28.50 31.50 1 41.4 38.0 0.097
1N 6283 1 .5KE33 33-47.7-10 26.80 5.0 29.70 36.30 1 47.7 33.0 0.098
1N 6283A 1.5KE33A 33-45.7-5 28.20 5.0 31.40 34.70 1 45.7 34.0 0.098
1N 6284 1 .5KE36 36-52.0-10 29.10 5.0 32.40 39.60 1 52.0 30.0 0.099
1N 6284A 1.5KE36A 36-49.9-5 30.80 5.0 34.20 37.80 1 49.9 31.0 0.099
1N 6285 1 .5KE39 39-56.4-10 31.60 5.0 35.10 42.90 1 56.4 27.0 0.100
1N 6285A 1.5KE39A 39-53.9-5 33.30 5.0 37.10 41.00 1 53.9 29.0 0.100
1N 6286 1 .5KE43 43-61.9-10 34.80 5.0 38.70 47.30 1 61.9 25.0 0.101
1N 6286A 1.5KE43A 43-59.3-5 36.80 5.0 40.90 45.20 1 59.3 26.0 0.101
1N 6287 1 .5KE47 47-67.8-10 36.10 5.0 42.30 51.70 1 67.8 23.0 0.101
1N 6287A 1.5KE47A 47-64.8-5 40.20 5.0 44.70 49.40 1 64.8 24.0 0.101
1N 6288 1 .5KE51 51-70.1-10 41.30 5.0 45.90 56.10 1 73.5 21.0 0.102
T AB L E  11A - 1500 W AT T  T R AN S IE N T  S U P P R E S S O R  D IE  E L E C T R IC AL  S P E C IF IC AT IO N S  (N OT E  1 )
M AX . CLAM P ING
V O LTAG E  (V C L )